

State Vs Amjad mandal  
SC No.  
FIR No. 482/18  
PS: Vasant Kunj (N)

02.11.2018

Fresh case received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State along with IO  
ASI Arvind Kumar Yadav.

Accused produced from JC.

As per allegations in the charge-sheet, accused was arrested with 10  
kg of Ganja.

There is sufficient material to take cognizance u/s 20 of Narcotics  
Drugs and Psychotropic Substance Act 1985. Accordingly, cognizance u/s 20  
NDPS Act is taken.

Copy of charge-sheet along with E-copy supplied to accused.

Matter be put up for scrutiny of documents on 15.12.2018.

**(Ajay Pandey)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-04  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/02.11.2018