

State Vs Amjad Mandal  
SC No. 372/18  
FIR No. 482/18  
PS: Vasant Kunj (N)

29.11.2018

File taken up today on bail application moved on behalf of accused.

Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. M. Nabi, learned counsel for accused.

Reply to bail application filed by IO.

Arguments heard.

Intermediate quantity of 10 kg of ganja was recovered from the accused. The bar of section 37 NDPS Act do not apply. The commercial quantity of ganja is more than 20 kgs. Accused is in custody since 10.09.2018. There is no public witness to the alleged recovery of ganja. It is also stated that accused is not previous convict. FSL report is still pending.

Hence, in the facts and circumstances, accused is admitted to bail on furnishing PB in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Matter be put up on date already fixed i.e. 15.12.2018.

**(Ajay Pandey)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-04  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/29.11.2018