

SC no. 372/2018  
FIR no. 482/2018  
PS: Vasant Kunj  
State Vs. Amjad Mandal

15.12.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with learned counsel Sh.M. Nabi.

Arguments on charge heard.

Prima facie case for the offence punishable u/s 20b(ii)B of NDPS Act is made out against the accused. Accordingly charge for the aforesaid offences framed to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

At this stage, accused moved an application for release of seized/jamatalashi articles.

Heard and record perused.

IO/SHO is directed to release the personal search articles as mentioned in the jamatalashi memo of accused against proper receipt after due verification of his identity.

Matter is adjourned for PE and witnesses be summoned as per following schedule :-

Sl. no of the witnesses	Dates of hearing
1 and 2	05.03.2019
3 and 4	06.03.2019
5 and 6	07.03.2019
7,8 and 9	08.03.2019

IO and MHC(M) with case property if any be summoned for date

fixed.

Copy of order be given dasti.

**( Ajay Pandey )**  
Addl. Sessions Judge -04,  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,  
New Delhi/15.12.2018