

SC no. 372/18
FIR no. 482/18
PS: Vasant Kunj
State Vs. Amjad Mandal

05.03.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

No witness is present today.

Process issued to H.C Raj Kumar received with the report, due to illness, he is unable to appear today.

Process issued to ASI Arvind received with the report, due to sudden demise of his brother he has to attend his Tehravi (shanti hawan) on 08.03.2019 at Mainpuri, UP and is unable to attend the court today.

PW SI Mukesh Meena is out of station in investigation of another case FIR no. 93/19 u/s 392/34IPC PS Special Cell and unable to appear before the court today.

PW Ct. Amit is also out of station today.

Matter is also listed for PE on 06.03.2019. Put up on date already fixed for purpose fixed.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/05.03.2019