

SC No. 372/18

State Vs. Amzad Mandal

FIR No. 482/18

PS: .Vasant Kunj North

02.05.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Sh. M. Nabi, Advocate.

Two more witnesses i.e. ASI Sunder Singh and Constable Jaswant Singh examined as PW-4 and PW-5 and discharged. No other witness is present today.

Be put up for remaining PE on 26.07.2019 & 27.07.2019.

HC Raj Kumar, ASI Subhash Tiwari be summoned for 26.07.2019.

HC Amit and Constable Sandeep for 27.07.2019. IO and MHCM be also summoned for both the dates.

**(Anil Antil)**

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/02.05.2019