

SC No. 372/18
State Vs. Amjad Mandal
FIR No. 482/18
PS: Vasant Kunj (North)

24.10.2019

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused on bail.

PW8 Pramod Kumar is present. His examination in chief recorded. Cross-examination of PW8 is deferred as the main counsel for the accused is not available today, being busy in some other court. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to cross-examine the witness on the next date. PW-8 be accordingly summoned for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **18.01.2020** for PE.

IO and MHCM shall remain present on the next date of hearing alongwith the case property.

(Anil Antil)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi
24.10.2019