

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 372/18

State Vs. Amzad Mandal

FIR No. 482/18

PS: Vasant Kunj North

29.10.2021

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Substitute PP for the State.

Accused is present physically in court on bail.

He seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is not available citing medical reasons.

No witness present today.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 09.02.2022 & 10.02.2022.

HC Raj Kumar, Constable Sandeep be summoned for 09.02.2022 and remaining witnesses for 10.02.2022.

IO and MHCM be also summoned for both the dates.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

29.10.2021