

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI**

SC No. 372/18

State Vs. Amzad Mandal

FIR No. 482/18

PS: Vasant Kunj North

09.02.2022

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing pursuant to the Notification/Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.01.2022 recently issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in view of the sudden spurt and spike in Covid 19 cases, whereby, it was directed that all the matters be taken up through V/C till 11.02.2022. Accordingly, the matter is taken up through V/C.

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State (through V/C).

Accused is present on bail along with Sh. Faraz Nabi, Advocate (through V/C).

No witness is present today.

In view of the Notification/directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court, the matter is adjourned for today.

Be put up for PE on 04.07.2022 & 05.07.2022.

Constable Sandeep & HC Raj Kumar be summoned for 04.07.2022.

SI Ajaib Singh & ASI Arvind Kumar be summoned for 05.07.2022.

IO and MHCM be also summoned for both the dates.

The date fixed for tomorrow accordingly stands cancelled.

**(Anil Antil)**

**ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND**

**09.02.2022**