

FIR No. 482/18
PS Vasant Kunj (North)
State Vs Amjad Mandal
SC No. 372/18

04.07.2022

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Mohd. Nabi and Sh. Faraz Nabi, Ld. Counsels for accused.

PW ASI Arvind and HC Raj Kumar are present however discharged un-examined as Ld. Addl. PP submits he could not go through the file.

List this case for PE on 20.09.2022. The date fixed for 05.07.2022 in this case is also cancelled at the request of Ld. Addl. PP.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.07.2022