

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 372/2018

STATE Vs. AMZAD MANDAL

FIR No. 482 /2018

PS Vasant KunjNorth

14.03.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Faraz Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PW HC Raj Kumar in person.

It has been submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for State that witnesses are waiting in time bound matters, therefore, witness HC Raj Kumar may be discharged for today only. Submissions heard. Witness is discharged unexamined for today only.

List for entire PE on **02.05.2023 and 09.05.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.03.2023**