

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 372/18

FIR No. 482/18

PS Vasant Kunj North

State Vs. Amjad Mandal

06.07.2023

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

Summons issued against SI Ajaib Singh, ASI Arvind and HC Raj Kumar received back served but absent. Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against these police officials.

List for PE on **31.07.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.07.2023**