

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 372/18

FIR No. 482/2018

PS Vasant Kunj

State Vs. Amjad Mandal

31.07.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail in person.

PWs SI Ajab Singh, HC Raj Kumar and ASI Arvind
in person.

It has been submitted on behalf of accused that all the witnesses are material witnesses and main counsel is not available today as he is suffering from eye flue.

PWs SI Ajab Singh, ASI Raj Kumar and ASI Arvind are bound down for next date.

List for PE on **20.09.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.07.2023