

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

SC No. 372/2018  
State Vs. Amjad Mandal  
FIR No. 482/2018  
**PS Vasant Kunj (N)**

20.09.2023

**This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.  
Sh M Nabi, Ld counsel for accused.

PW10 Retd SI Ajaib Singh is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Other PW ASI Raj Kumar is present however discharged unexamined as evidence is to be recorded in other matters as witnesses are waiting.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1, 10 and 13 for next date of hearing.

List this case for entire PE on 03.11.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
20.09.2023**