

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 372/2018**

**FIR No. 482/2018**

**PS VK (S)**

**State Vs. Amjad Mandal**

22.08.2024

*This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.*

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Raj Nabi, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PW Insp. Rajesh Kumar and ASI Arvind in person.

As statement of accused u/s 313 CrPC is recorded in time bound matter, therefore, no time left to record evidence in this matter. Witnesses are discharged unexamined for today only. Witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on **13.11.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**22.08.2024**