

SC 372/2018
STATE Vs. AMZAD MANDAL
FIR NO. 482/2018
PS Vasant Kunj North

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. M.
Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused along-with accused.

PW12 Insp. Rajesh Kumar examined, cross
examined and discharged.

PW13 ASI Arvind Kumar examined in chief, his
cross examination is deferred as the Ld. Sub. Addl. PP has to
serve in another court and the main counsel of the accused is
stated to be not well.

Issue summons to PW13 ASI Arvind Kumar and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **18.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/r