

SC 372/2018
STATE Vs. AMZAD MANDAL
FIR No. 482/2018
PS Vasant Kunj
04.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail in person.

PW ASI Raj Kumar Verma is present however the witness is discharged unexamined as the accused submits that his counsel is not well. The witness be summoned afresh for PE on **07.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/r

At this stage, i.e. 11.15 AM.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Counsel Sh. M. Nabi.

Ld. counsel for accused has appeared and submitted that though he is not well but he is able to cross examine the witness.

PW11 ASI Raj Kumar Verma (u/s 348 BNSS/311 IPC vide order dated 18.03.2026)

Ld. Addl. PP for State submitted that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined. Submissions heard. Upon the submissions made by the Ld. Addl. PP for State, the PE is hereby closed. Matter is listed for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 CrPC on **23.04.2026**. **Earlier date of 07.05.2026 stands cancelled.**

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi/04.04.2026/r