

**SC 372/2018**  
**STATE Vs. AMZAD MANDAL**  
**FIR No. 482/2018**  
**PS Vasant Kunj North**

**06.05.2026**

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. M. Nabi and Sh. Mohd. Imran, Ld. Counsels for  
accused.  
Accused on bail in person.

Statement of accused u/s 313 CrPC recorded  
separately. Accused does not wish to lead defence evidence.  
Hence, DE stands closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **11.05.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**06.05.2026/r**