

SC372/2018
STATE Vs. AMZAD MANDAL
FIR No. 482/2018
PS Vasant Kunj North

12.05.2026

There are four time bound cases in addition to a case under directions of expeditious trial listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Nabi, Mohd Imran and Faraz Nabi, Ld.
counsels for accused.
Accused is present on bail.

Part final arguments heard. Arguments deferred due to insufficient time.

Matter be listed for further remaining arguments on **30.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.05.2026/p